



Gulf States Engineering  
Creating Solutions

BID TABULATION FOR: TIMBER RIDGE ROAD - MCR-2014-110

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BUDGET:  
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE AMOUNT



06/15/2016

\$364,000.00  
\$382,536.25

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOHN G WALTON	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 2.8 AC)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,993.00	\$12,993.00
206-C	REMOVING EXISTING ASPHALT (ALL THICKNESSES)	622	SY	\$9.00	\$5,598.00	\$5.70	\$3,545.40
206-D	REMOVING PIPE (ALL SIZES AND TYPES)	376	LF	\$10.00	\$3,760.00	\$7.10	\$2,669.60
209-A	MAIL BOX RESET, SINGLE	11	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$86.60	\$952.60
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	723	CY	\$11.50	\$8,314.50	\$13.38	\$9,673.74
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	2126	CY(TBM)	\$10.00	\$21,260.00	\$11.75	\$24,980.50
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	20	RD.BD.STA.	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$313.27	\$6,265.40
301-A	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, TYPE B, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	5355	SY	\$4.50	\$24,097.50	\$6.58	\$35,235.90
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	5129	SY	\$1.25	\$6,411.25	\$1.09	\$5,590.61
429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165 LB/SY)	466	TON	\$85.00	\$39,610.00	\$89.06	\$41,501.96
530-A	24" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	216	LF	\$75.00	\$16,200.00	\$47.35	\$10,227.60
535-A1	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	150	LF	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$39.85	\$5,977.50
535-A2	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	30	LF	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$43.60	\$1,308.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,725.00	\$21,725.00
610-A	LOOSE RIPRAP CLASS 2, 24" THICK	50	SY	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$97.08	\$4,854.00
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (NON-WOVEN)	50	SY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.87	\$293.50
614-A	SLOPE PAVING	115	CY	\$650.00	\$74,750.00	\$356.72	\$41,022.80
619-A1	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$808.06	\$8,080.60
619-A2	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$945.08	\$1,890.16
619-A3	24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE) (DOUBLE LINE)	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,212.90	\$4,851.60
621-C	INLET, TYPE S4 (2-WING)	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,272.00	\$10,544.00
637-A	FENCE RESET	170	LF	\$5.80	\$986.00	\$6.67	\$1,133.90
650-A	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	389	CY	\$20.00	\$7,780.00	\$17.00	\$6,613.00
652-A	SEEDING	2	AC	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00
652-C	MOWING	2	AC	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$119.00	\$238.00
654-A	SOLID SODDING	3295	SY	\$7.00	\$23,065.00	\$4.85	\$15,980.75
656-A	MULCHING	2	AC	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
659-A	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, CLASS 4	30	SY	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2	AC	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,242.00	\$2,484.00
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	AC	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
665-1	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	50	TON	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
665-J	SILT FENCE	2101	LF	\$4.00	\$8,404.00	\$4.35	\$9,139.35
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	2101	LF	\$2.00	\$4,202.00	\$1.72	\$3,613.72
665-Q	WATTLE	260	LF	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.65	\$2,249.00
680-A	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,743.02	\$3,743.02
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$10,000)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS TYPE IV	121	SF	\$12.00	\$1,452.00	\$18.45	\$2,232.45
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	35	EA	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$0.01	\$0.35
740-E	TRAFFIC CONES	20	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
740-I	WARNING LIGHTS TYPE B	3	EA	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$255.80	\$767.40
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONES	20	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	492.00	SY	\$18.00	\$8,856.00	\$11.83	\$5,820.36
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$368,341.25</b>	<b>\$322,539.17</b>
641-A1	3/4 INCH HDPE WATER SERVICE PIPE LAID	200	LF	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$26.40	\$5,280.00
641-A2	3 INCH PVC WATER MAIN LAID, SDR 21	200	LF	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$28.32	\$5,664.00
641-A3	3 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN LAID, CLASS 52, RESTRAINED JOINT	100	LF	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$71.08	\$7,108.00
641-C	DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS	300	LBS	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$13.16	\$3,948.00
641-H	FLUSH HYDRANT RESET (INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00
641-J	3 INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00
641-L	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (11HRUS 1 BLOCKS)	1	CY	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
641-M	3 INCH RETAINER GLAND	16	EA	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$72.00	\$1,152.00
641-R	3/4 INCH WATER METER RESET (INCL. RESET AND RECONNECTION OF EXISTING SERVICE)	11	EA	\$235.00	\$2,585.00	\$630.00	\$6,930.00
641-S	RESET EXISTING VALVE BOX	2	EA	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$240.00	\$480.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$14,195.00</b>	<b>\$35,578.00</b>
	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$382,536.25</b>		<b>\$358,117.17</b>

I hereby certify that this a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for construction of the above referenced project.

  
Stephanie A. Groves, PE  
Gulf States Engineering, Inc.

